
Amersham Town F.C. Fixtures 2025: CCL Prem Div North. 
 

Date 

 

Opponents 

 

Venue 

 

Result 

 

Scorers 

Sat 11th Jan Burnham A 4 - 0 Tabor 3, Gueye 

Sat 18th Jan Holyport H 1 - 1 Tabor 

Sat 25th Jan Virginia Water A 2 - 1 Tabor, Peerless 

Tues 28th Jan Sarratt H 1 - 2 Pacquette. St Mary’s Cup 

Sat   1st Feb Berks County H 6 - 1 Pacquette 2, Tabor 2, Peerless, Stead 

Sat 15th Feb Harefield Utd A 0 - 1  

Tues 18th Feb Reading City H 2 - 2 Sells, Tabor 

Sat 22nd Feb Risborough Rngrs H 6 - 2 Stead 3, McLeish, Tabor 

Sat 1st March British Airways A 3 - 2 Bircham, Clifford, Tabor 

Tues 4th Mch Wallingford & C’sh H 2 - 0 Bircham, Gueye 

Sat 8th Mch Bedfont Sports A 2 - 2 Stead, Pacquette 

Tues 11th Mch Milton Utd H 3 - 0 Bircham, Cameron, Tabor 

Sat  5th April Hilltop A 1 - 2 Peerless 

Sat 12th April Bedfont Sports H 1 - 2 Tabor 

Sat 19th April Edgware & K’bury H 4 - 1 Brown 2, Tabor, Clifford 

     

Sat 26th April Harefield Utd H 1 - 2 Stead 

Prem Div Nth Play Off Semi- Final. 

Kick offs: 3.00pm Saturdays: 7.30pm Tuesdays unless otherwise stated. 

Please check the ATFC website in case of late fixture changes. 


